
CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
 

 

2023-24  
Term 2 

Whole School Start of Term 2 Mon 30/10/23 

Year 3 Egyptian Day 
Pupils should dress up as an Egyptian 

Tues 31/10/24 

EYFS “Let’s Celebrate” 
Pupils should bring a party outfit for the afternoon as we will hold a party to 
celebrate everyone's birthday and introduce the idea of celebrating different 
events 

Weds 01/11/23 

Year 1 Local walk to post box Mon 06/11/23 

KS1 Visit from the Keynsham Fire Department 
Keynsham Fire Department to visit KS1 to talk about fire safety. 

Tues 14/11/23 

Whole School Kindness Week (Anti-Bullying) Mon 13/11/23 

Whole School Children in Need Day 
https://www.justgiving.com/page/two-rivers-
2023?utm_medium=fundraising&utm_content=page%2Ftwo-
rivers-2023&utm_source=copyLink&utm_campaign=pfp-share 
 

Fri 17/11/23 

Whole School Parents Evening Option 1 
See separate booking link.  Parents can choose an online or in-person meeting. 

Weds 15/11/23 

Whole School Parents Evening Option 2 
See separate booking link.  Parents can choose an online or in-person meeting. 

Weds 29/11/23 

Year 3 Keynsham Schools KS2 Carol Service @ St Johns Church 
This event is for children only – 5 parent helpers required 

Fri 01/12/23 

Whole School PTA Christmas Crafts  Mon 04/12/23 

EYFS Local walk to post box to post handwritten letters to Santa. Tues 12/12/23 

KS1 & EYFS KS1 Nativity (Morning) Thurs 14/12/23 

Year 3 KS2 Christmas Performance (Afternoon) Thurs 14/12/23 

Whole School End of term 2 OPAL Fancy Dress Friday 
Pupils can choose to come to school in fancy dress in return for a £1 donation - all 
funds towards our OPAL play equipment and scheme 

Fri 15/12/23 

Term 3 

Whole School Inset Day Tues 02/01/24 

Whole School Start of Term 3 Weds 03/01/24 

EYFS “Once upon a time”-  
 Pupils come to school dressed in their favourite character from a traditional tale 
that they have enjoyed reading.  

Thurs 04/01/24 

Whole school Safer Internet Day Tues 06/02/24 

Year 3 La Chenille qui fait des Trous 
Parents are invited to a re-telling of the Hungry Caterpillar in French at 2:30 

Weds 07/02/23  

Whole School End of term 3 OPAL Fancy Dress Friday 
Pupils can choose to come to school in fancy dress in return for a £1 donation - all 
funds towards our OPAL play equipment and scheme 

Fri 09/02/24 

Term 4 

Whole School Inset Day Mon 19/02/24 

Whole School Start of Term 4 Tues 20/02/23 

EYFS ‘Light and dark’ 
Pupils can come to school dressed as astronauts for our space theme 

Thurs 22/02/24 

Whole School World Book Day Thurs 07/03/24 

Whole School Book Fair 
A chance to use your World Book Day token and browse lots of other top titles 

8th – 14th Mar 

Whole School Creative Arts Week 18th-22nd Mar 

Whole School Eisteddfod 
Parents invited from 1:30 

Thurs 21/03/24 

KS1 Visit to Chepstow Castle  Fri 22/03/24 

Whole School Easter Service at St John’s Church Tues 26/03/24 

https://www.justgiving.com/page/two-rivers-2023?utm_medium=fundraising&utm_content=page%2Ftwo-rivers-2023&utm_source=copyLink&utm_campaign=pfp-share
https://www.justgiving.com/page/two-rivers-2023?utm_medium=fundraising&utm_content=page%2Ftwo-rivers-2023&utm_source=copyLink&utm_campaign=pfp-share
https://www.justgiving.com/page/two-rivers-2023?utm_medium=fundraising&utm_content=page%2Ftwo-rivers-2023&utm_source=copyLink&utm_campaign=pfp-share


Parents invited from 2:00pm 
Whole School  End of term 4 OPAL Fancy Dress Thursday 

Pupils can choose to come to school in fancy dress in return for a £1 donation - all 
funds towards our OPAL play equipment and scheme 

Thurs 28/03/24 
 

Term 5 

Whole School Start of Term 5 Mon 15/04/24 

Whole School Bank Holiday Mon 06/05/24 
 

Year 3 Science Trip 
A visit to We the Curious 

TBC 

KS1 Local walk to Keynsham Park 
Y1 &2 will investigate human and physical features as well as developing compass 
and direction skills 

Fri 17/05/24 

EYFS Visit to Keynsham library  TBC 

Whole School STEM Day Thurs 23/05/24 
 

Year 3 Eco Warrior Day 
A chance for Y3 pupils to engage in a sustainability cause 

TBC 

Whole School Eco Summit 
Two Rivers will proudly host our meeting of pupils from across the West 

TBC 

Whole School End of term 5 OPAL Fancy Dress Thursday 
Pupils can choose to come to school in fancy dress in return for a £1 donation - all 
funds towards our OPAL play equipment and scheme 

Thurs 23/05/24 
 

Whole School Inset Day Fri 24/05/24 

Term 6 

KS1 Clifton Suspension Bridge Trip Thurs 20/06/24 

Whole School Sports Day 
Parents invited 

Fri 21/06/24 

Whole School Sports Day Reserve Date 
Parents invited 

Thurs 27/06/24 

Whole School Inset Day Fri 28/06/24 

Whole School Inset Day Mon 08/07/24 

EYFS Picnic at the Beach 
Visit to Weston-Super-Mare by train. 

Thurs 11/07/24 

Year 3 Romans and Vikings Museum  
Parents invited are invited to our history exhibit from 2:30 

Fri 12/07/24  

Whole School PTA Summer Fair Sat 20/07/24 

Whole School End of term 6 OPAL Fancy Dress Tuesday 
Pupils can choose to come to school in fancy dress in return for a £1 donation - all 
funds towards our OPAL play equipment and scheme 

Tues 23/07/24 

 
Some dates and events may be subject to change 


